

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 606 OF 2024

In

STAMP NO. OF

Bajaj Allianz General Insurance Co. Ltd., ....PETITIONER  
Nagpur Branch Office At Amravati Thr. Its  
Manager (legal)

V/S

Pandurang S/o Madhavrao Jadhav And Others...RESPONDENT

ASHWINI S ATHALYE for Petitioner

PARESH SURESHSINGH THAKUR (FOR R 1) for

Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE VRUSHALI V.  
JOSHI J**

**DATE : 3rd February, 2025**

**P.C. :**

At the request of Adv. Gargi Bhai h/f Adv. A.S. Athlye for  
Appellant S.O. after 2 weeks.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**